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Lateness 

 If your child is persistently late it can 

affect attendance percentages and lead to 

fixed penalty fines from the local authority 

– it is not only disruptive for your child but 

for the rest of the class. 

 

Reporting absences 

If your child is absent from school 

for any reason you must call the 

office to let us know the reason by 

9.30am. If we don’t know why your 

child is absent it will be marked as an 

unauthorised absence which can also lead to 

fixed penalty fines from the local authority. 

 

Young Carers Charter 

The school has just 

been awarded the 

Young Carers Charter 

which recognises our commitment to 

supporting Young Carers in school and 

working toward meeting their needs. 

 

Staff car park 

A number of parents are still using the staff 

car park when picking up and dropping off 

children. This is a health and safety issue and 

we would ask that parents do not use the 

staff car park at any time. 

 

 

Class 1 Family learning group 

This course has finished today – thanks to all 

parents who came along, we hope you’ve 

enjoyed it! 

 

After school clubs 

A new after school club letter has just been 

sent home, which start immediately after 

half term – 

please complete 

a form if you 

would like your 

child to attend one of these clubs. 

 

Playground conduct 

Can we please ask that parents report any 

concerns about other children to the 

member of staff on duty rather than 

speaking to the child themselves. 

 

Parent volunteers 

Would anyone be willing to 

volunteer to help out in school? 

We ask that parents do not 

volunteer in their own child’s 

class. They would also be 

required to undergo a disclosure and barring 

check (DBS). 
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Dates for the diary 

 

Friday 12th February                  - School closed, teacher training day 

Monday 22nd February                - School reopens after half term break 

Wednesday 23rd March                - Egg competition 

Thursday 24th March                  - Awards assembly 

Friday 18th March                     - Circus workshop whole school 

Friday 25th March                     - Good Friday school closed  

Monday 11th April                     - School reopens 

Monday 2nd May                       - School closed bank holiday 

Thursday 5th May                     - School closed, used as polling station 

Monday 9th May                        - SAT’s week 

Friday 27th May                        - School closed teacher training day 

Monday 6th June                       - School reopens 

Thursday 23rd June                    - Sports day 

Wednesday 29th June                  - School closed teacher training 

Friday 1st July                         - Reports to parents 

Wednesday 6th July                    - Summer fayre 

Thursday 7th July                      - Parents evening 

Monday 18th July                       - Awards assembly 

Wednesday 20th July                   - Leavers assembly 

- School closes for summer holidays 

Tuesday 6th September                - School reopens for pupils  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 


